Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-1 1/24/2019)
230. CoWN IAA: Intermediate All Around - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name

1 317 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 38.00 Marla Maxey
2 106 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 34.00
3 147 Go To Stache SDH Jackie Danielsen 3400 Jackie Danielsen
4 315 Just Genuie Dual GINGER MATNEY 29.00
5 376 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 28.00
6 169 Popeye Rings A Bell Bill Gentle 27.00
7 185 Cool llluminations Christina Haxton 25.00
8 392 Beans Tally Playgun Maranda Vomund 23.00 Maranda Vomund
9 129 TJ Kim Chapin 20.00

10 190 Shaped By The Master Krystal KAY Jackson 17.00



Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)
234. CoWN IWCH: Intermediate Working Cow - Shown: 10

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 169 Popeye Rings A Bell Bill Gentle 72.50 10.00
2 106 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 68.50 9.00
3 185 Cool llluminations Christina Haxton 65.50 8.00
4 317 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 64.50 7.00 Marla Maxey
5 147 Go To Stache SDH Jackie Danielsen 61.00 6.00 Jackie Danielsen
orP16 129 TJ Kim Chapin 55.00 5.00
OP17 376 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 5450 4.00
OP18 315 Just Genuie Dual GINGER MATNEY 49.50  3.00
OP19 392 Beans Tally Playgun Maranda Vomund 4850 2.00 Maranda Vomund
OP110 190 Shaped By The Master Krystal KAY Jackson 48.50 1.00
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SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

CLASS:#234 - CoWN IWCH - Intermediate Working

1 Point Penalties:

- Loss ol working advanlage

- Failure to drive cow passed middle marker on second drive before lime expires
- Working oul of pesition

- Slipping rein

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

« Qui of rame (per maneuver)

« Driving cow dovirithe opposile lence (charging sdes)

Mz <l v »

B_Point Penatties:

DATE: 1112212019
P L v ol Wi [t tern 1l
A - Turning lail

E - Repealed blatant disobedience

J - Schooling aller entering the arena prior lo calling lor cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, if new cov s awarded

N - Failure to allempt any part of Ihe class

H - Use ol two hands (excepl in snallle bil or hackamore)

M - More than one finger between splitreins or any lingers between romal reins {except {wo reinj

i€ - Knocking dovin the cow wilhout having & working advanlage A - Abuse
L - Losing 8 cow while boxing B - Lameness
D - Distespecl or msconduct
5 Point Penalties: G - lhiegal equpment
B - Spurring iniront ol cinch F - Fall of horse'nider
C - Blalant disobedience N - Improper vestern allire
|E - Use ol cither hand lo inslill fearpraise {H - Leaving arena belore runis complele
10 Point Tenally:
U - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse s Lail is obvious ang consistenlly carried in an unnatural
manne: i every mancuver
RUN CONTENT
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VRH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Youth)

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

CLASS:#234 - CoWN IWCH - Intermediate Working

ol
DATE: 11/2212019

e ]

1 Polnt Penalﬁes:

- Loss ol working advaniage

- Failure to drive cow passed middle marker on second drive belore time expires
- Working oul of pasition

- Slipping ren

» Over-bridled iper maneuver)

- Oul af frame (per maneuver)

- Driving cow down Ihe opposile fence {changing sides)

M5 <0 0 >

13 Poin! Penaltles:
K » Knocking dovin the cow withoul having & working advanlage
L - Losinga caw while boxing

5 Point Penalties:

B - Spurring in ronl of cinch

C - Blalani disobedienco

E - Use of either hand lo inslill iearpraise

10 Polnt Tenally:
U} - Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse s lail is obvious and conssslently carried in an unnatural

| Disquallfication (0Q):

T Z OO o>

rn (OP): Cannol place above others who complete pattern correctly

A - Turning lai!

E - Repealed blatan| disobatience

J - Schooling after enlenng the arena prior to calling lor cow

K - Schioaling horse belween cows, if naw cow s awirded

N- Failure to atiempl any parl of Ihe class

H - Use of lwo hands (except in snaflie bit or hackamore)

M - More than one fmger between splil reins or any lingers between romal reins (e xcepl wo rein)

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- llegal equipment

- Fall of harserrider

- Improper weslern altire

- Leaving arena belore runis complete

Imannet in Very marauver
RUN CONTENT
Each nomse.rdir tem s scored between 9-100 poirds and asbmaticay begns the run win a scane of 70 paints -1 /2 Extremety PENALTIES
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Place Back#

Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)

232. CoWN IRNN: Intermediate Reining - Shown: 13

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

—_
- O O o ~N O O »~h W N

-

OP1 12
DQ

106
317
147
315
190
376
185
392
114
161
169
129
316

SS ONE EYED DESIRE

Playin Tango

Go To Stache SDH
Just Genuie Dual
Shaped By The Master
Especial Blue Lily
Cool liluminations
Beans Tally Playgun
Smart Fantasy Stik
Who Whiz Shining
Popeye Rings A Bell
TJ

Cats Royal Boon

Karen Arp

Marla Maxey

Jackie Danielsen
GINGER MATNEY
Krystal KAY Jackson
Stacy M Stern
Christina Haxton
Maranda Vomund
Laura Bergroth
Kimberly Sherrard
Bill Gentle

Kim Chapin
SAMANTHA MATNEY

71.00
68.50
67.00
67.00
66.00
62.00
62.00
60.50
54.50
54.00
48.50
64.50

0.00

13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
0.00

Marla Maxey

Jackie Danielsen

Maranda Vomund
Laura Bergroth

Phillip Franken
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PATTERN 7
SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

CLASS: #232 - COWN IRNN - Intermediate

LB LERAR |

11/22/2019

DATE:

1/2 Point Penalties:
- Starting acircle of exiting 2 rollback al a trol [or up lo wo sirides

- Delayed change of lead by one siride where the lead change is required by the pallem
description

. Failure to remain a minmum of twenty feel from the wall or fence when approaching a slop
and'or rollback

« Over-spin or under-spin up o 18 lurn

1 Point Penaltles:

« Qver-bridied (per maneuver)

- Out of liame (pes manauver)

. Out of ki in Lhe circles, ligure eighls, or arcund the end ol Lhe arena. This penally is
cumulalive and vall be deducted lor each quarter of agircle Ine horse is oul of lead

- Qver or under spinning 1/8 10 174 lum

- Slipping rein

2 Paint Penalties:

- Break of gail

- Freeze up in spins of rolbacks

- Failure to stop or walk belore executing a lope depariure ori trol-in pallerns

- Failure 1o be in a lope prior to the firsl marker on run-in pallems

. Failure to completely pass the specilied marker belore indiating a stop posilion
- Trolting beyond 2 strides, bul less than 172 circle or 1/2 length of arena

5 Polnt Penalties:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience

- Use of eilhar hand to instil fear/praise

10 Polnt Panalty:

- Unralufal Ranch Horse Appeararce (Horse's lai is obvious and consistently carried in an unnalural

manner in every maneuverj
H-Patiern (QP); Cannol place above others who com lete pallern correcth

- Breaking paliern

_ Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over of undar spinning, hacking more than iwo sindes)

- Repealed blalant disobedience

. Use of two hands {excepl in snalfle bitor hackamore)

. More han one fingot batween spli reins or any lingors between romal reins (except wo rein)

- Troliing in excess ol 112 circle or 1/2 lenglh of the arena

Disquallfication (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect ar misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fall ol hotseirider

- Improper western allire

. Leaving arena before pallern is complele

MANUEVER SCORES -
WO # Each horseinder team 5 scored between 0-100 poink and aupmalcally beyms the 0 wiky 3 score of 70 poins = @
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NATIGNAL RANCH AND
ATUARTIVRYE ALLIANLTE

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

PATTERN 7

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

CLASS: #232 - CowN IRNN - Intermediate

1/2 Point Penalties:

- Slarting a circle o exiling a rollback al a trot for up to two strides

- Detayed change of lead by one stride where Ihe lead change is required by the patlern
description

- Failure to remaina minimum of twenty leet from the wall or fence when approaching a slop
and’or rollback

- Over-spin or urder-spin up 1o 1/8 win

1 Point Penalties:

- Qver-bridled (per maneuver)

- Oul ol frame (per maneuver}

- Out of lead in he circles, ligure eighls, or arour the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarler of a circle the horse is out of lead

- Over or urder spinning 178 10 174 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Polnt Penatties:

- Break of gail

- Freoze up in spins of rollbacks

- Failure to slop or walk before execuling a lope deparlure on trot-in palterns

- Failure 1o be in a lope prior to the lirsl marker on run-in pallerns

- Failure to completely pass the specified marker belore inftialing a stop position
- Trolling beyond 2 strides, bul less than 172 circle or 172 lenglh of arena

D alioie e
TSI TIv lt’
DATE: 11/22/2019
5 Point les:
- Spurring in front of cinch
- Blatant disobedience

- Use of either hand to insla! lear/praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnalural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse’s tail is obvious and consistently carried inan unnalural
manner in every maneuver)
QH-Pattern (QP): Canng rrectl

- Broaking patiern

- Inclusion of maneuver {l.e.. aver or under spinning, backing more (han two strides)

- Repealed biatanl disobedience

- Use of two hands (excepl in snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one fingar between splil reins or any fingers batween romal reing (excep! tvo rein)
- Trolting in excess of 172 circle or 1/2 lenglh of the arena

lace above ot who complete patiern

Disqualification (D3):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespact or misconduct

- lliegal equipment

- Fall ol horserrider

- Improper weslern atlire

- Leaving arena balore pallern is complele

MANUEVER SCORES -
w/o # Each harse/rider team is scored botveen 0-100 poins and aulomaic aly begms ine run wit1 a scare of 70 pans - o
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Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-11/24/2019)

233. CoWN ITRL: Intermediate Trail - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 315 Just Genuie Dual GINGER MATNEY 73.00 11.00
2 147 Go To Stache SDH Jackie Danielsen 71.50 10.00 Jackie Danielsen
3 106 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 70.50 9.00
4 317 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 70.50 8.00 Marla Maxey
5 376 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 67.50 7.00
6 185 Cool llluminations Christina Haxton 65.50 6.00
7 129 TJ Kim Chapin 64.50 5.00
8 169 Popeye Rings A Bell Bill Gentle 64.50 4.00
9 392 Beans Tally Playgun Maranda Vomund 63.00 3.00 Maranda Vomund
10 367 Rolex Bar None Greg Smith 55,50 2.00
OP111 190 Shaped By The Master Krystal KAY Jackson 35.00 1.00



AQH A SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show
AMIRICAN QUARTER @. SR RO e CLASS:#233 - COWN ITRL - Intermediate Tikil
HORM: ASSOCIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 11/23/2019
1Point Penatiles: Poinl Penattles: {-Patiom [OP); t m
- Over-brided (per maneuver) - Spurring in front of cinch Dbattern correctly
- Out of frame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedience - Breaking paliem
- Each hit, bile, or stepping ona log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of aither hand 1o inslil fearpraise «3rd refusal
obstaclke - Knocking over, stepping out of, or talling oft ol an obslacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorrect or break of gail at walk or trol for two dlrides of less - Dropping an object required ta be carried - Failure to daly and remain dallied during the drag
- Both froat or hind leetin a single-stride space ala walk or trot - 18l or 2nd cumulalive refusal - Use of twa hands (except in snallie bit or hackarmore)
- Skipping over or falling (0 step into required space - Letting go of gate - More thar one finger between spiil reins or any fingers
= Incorract number of strides, ¥ specitied =5 or move steps on mount/dismount or ground tie between romal reins
~One or wo steps on mountdismount on/or ground lie (except shilting i
balance) 10 Polnt Penafty: Digqualification (DQ):
- Split Jog in lope over = Unnatura) Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's lail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carried in an unnatural manner in avery - Lamenass
3 Point Penaltles: maneuvar) - Disrespact or miscondue!
- Wrong iead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fal of harsetrider
- Break ol gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gail at walk or Irof for morg than two {2) slrides - Leaving arena befora pallern is complets
- Threa o lour staps on mountdismount on ground lie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse/rder ieam & scored betwean ¢- 100 ponts and automalicaly beging the run with a scora of 70 ponts =
w/0 # -1 112 Extremaly Poor, -1 Very Poor, -1/2 Foor, 0 Corredt, s1/2 Good, +1 Very Goad, #1172 Excalent e x
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AQHA

AMLRICAN QUARTLR
HORSE ASSOCIATION

A

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

KATIONAL RANCIT ANTY
STYRR HORAF A THTANCE

SHOW: CoWN Winterfest Show

CLASS:#233 - CoOWN ITRL - Intermediate Trhil

DATE: 11/23/2019
P who

obslaci

~ Incorrect or break of gait at walk or Irol for two stridas or less

- Boih front or hind feet in a single-stride space at a walk or trol

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- [ncorract number of strides, i specified

- One or Iwo sleps on mount'dismount onor ground tie (excep! shitling to
balance)

- Splitlog in lope over

3 Point Penalties:

- Wiong lead or out of load

- Draped reins

- Break ol gatt at lope

- Break of gat at walk ar lrol for move than two {2) slrides

- Three lo luurslaEs on mount'dismount on ground tic

1 Point Penaltigs: 5 Polnt Penaltles: m {QP}: m
- Over-bridled (per manawver) - Spurring in front of clnch pattern correctly

- Out of irame (per maneuver) - Blatant disobedlence - Breaking pattern

- Each hi, bite, or stepping on a log, cons, plant or any component of the - Usa of eilher hand (o instil fear/praisa = 3rd refusal

- Knocking over, stepplng out of, or talling off o an obstacle
- Dropping an object required to be carried

= 18l or 2nd cumulative relusal

- Letting go of gale

»5 or more sleps on mounydismount or ground lie

10 Point Penalty:

~Umatural Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's tail i obvious
and consistently carried in an unnalwal manner In avery
maneuver)

- Repealed blatanl disobedience

- Falure lo dally and remain dallied during the drag

- Use of two hands (exeptin snallie bit or hackamore)

-More than one finger between spiil reins or any fingers
between romat reins

Disqualification (DQ):
- Abuse

- Lamensss

- Disraspect or misconduct

- Nisgal equipment

- Fall of horsefrider

- Improper western atlire

- Leaving arena belora pattern is complels

—
%

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each horse/s der ieam s scored betiween 0-100 points and aulomaticaly beginsthe niri willi & scote of 70 poinis =
wi/0 # -1 12 Extromoly Poor, -1 Very Poor, ~112 Poar, O Corroct, +1/2 Good, 1 Very Good, 1 172 Excetent s " &
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Show #112119: CoWN Winterfest Show (11/21/2019-1 1/24/2019)
231. CoWN IPLS: Intermediate Pleasure - Shown: 12

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 392 Beans Tally Playgun Maranda Vomund 7150 12.00 Maranda Vomund
2 317 Playin Tango Marla Maxey 71.00 11.00 Marla Maxey
3 169 Popeye Rings A Bell Bill Gentle 70.50 10.00
4 376 Especial Blue Lily Stacy M Stern 69.50 9.00
5 129 TJ Kim Chapin 69.00 8.00
6 147 Go To Stache SDH Jackie Danielsen 68.50 7.00 Jackie Danielsen
7 190 Shaped By The Master Krystal KAY Jackson 67.00 6.00
8 315 JustGenuie Dual GINGER MATNEY 66.00 5.00
9 185 Cool liluminations Christina Haxton 63.50 4.00
10 106 SS ONE EYED DESIRE Karen Arp 4800 2.00
OP111 305 This Chics A Whizzin Mirandea Simpsori BOOGC 200
DQ 113 Finally Vested ROES SIHLEY GO0 0.00



AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCLATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE: 111242019

PATTERN SHOW:

CoWN Winterfest Show
TR THORSE ALLIARCE CLASS: #231-CoWNIPLS-IntermediatePleasure

-Overbridied {per maneuver)
- Out of frame {per manewver}
-Too slow {par manéuver)
-Break of gait at wak

- Trot for two (2) erides of less

4 Point Penaltieg:
~Wrong laad or out of laad

in gvery maneuver)

- Brea\dng pamsm

- Leaving arena belore pattern is complete
- Repsaled blatant disobadience

- Uso of two hands (exceptin-snaffle bil or hackamore)

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's 1al Is obvious and consistently camied in an unnhatural manner

-Draped réins - More than one finger betwean spittaine ar any fingers between romal reing
- Braak of gait at lope
- Braak of galt at wak of trol for mora than wo (2) sirides Disguniification (DQ):
- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than twa stridas when changing leads - Abuse
= Trotting mote than throa strides when making a simple lead change -Lameness
- Disrespact or misconduct
5 Point Penaltios: - flegal equipment
« Spumag I front of cinch - Fal ofhorsa/iider
- Blatant disobediance - Improper weelam attira
- Use of aither hand 1o instill {earipralse «Leaving arena bafore patiam is complets
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PATTERN -
SHOW:  CoWN Winterfest Sh
AQHA s NS e o

AMERICAN QUARTER STOOR L MEARC |CLASS: #231-CoWNIPLS-IntermediatePleasure
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING IDATE: 1112412019

1Point Pennities: 10.Polnt Ponaity;
- Owor-bricied {per manouver) - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tal Is obwious and consistently caried in an unnatural manner
- Out of frame {pe manawver) in every maneuvel)
-Too slow (per maneuver)
-Bfmd@ilatml( Ofi-Pattam (OF);_C2
~Trot for two (2) sirides of less - Breaking patism
- Leaving arena before pattern is complele
3 Point Pengities; - Repeated blatant dieobediance
-Wmong lesd:or out of load - Usa af two hands (except in snaffle bk or hackamore)
=Draped reins - More than one finger balwaan spit reins or any fingers between romal reins
- Break of gaitat lope
-Break of galt at wak of trot for mare than two (2) sirides Disquaiification (DQ):
- Out of lead or cross-cantering mora than two sirides whan changlog leads - Abuse
- Trotting mare than thres sirides when makhg a simple lead change -Lamenass
- Distaspect of miscontiucl
§ Point Penalties: - Hiagal aquipment
~Spurdng ¥ frant of cingh ~Fa¥ of harse/dder
- Blatant discbadience - Improper wasiam altie
- Uso of aliher hand to instill learipraise - Leving arena before patiem is camplete
MANEUVER SCORES =z
wio | # : Each harseXidertaam i scored betwaen 0-300 paists and automatical begins the @ wEh 8 400 o 70 ponts el w |l &
-11/2 Extremely Poor, -1 Vary Poor, - #2 Poar, 0 Conrecd, +122 Goad, 1 Vaty Gocd, +1 U2 Exceftert é < % E [ E
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